

NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS ASSOCIATION LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES 1335 L STREET – LINCOLN, NE 68508

## Nebraska Municipal Clerks Association 2024 Scholarship Information

The Nebraska Municipal Clerks' Association (NMCA) Scholarship is available to "All Nebraska Municipal Clerks and/or Deputy Clerk's attending Institute/Academy training, who are members of the Nebraska Municipal Clerks' Association."

The 2024 NMCA Scholarship Application is now available. Applications are also available online at <a href="http://clerkinstitute.unomaha.edu/">http://clerkinstitute.unomaha.edu/</a>

Please remember to complete the application in its entirety, including the following information:

- Email address
- Name of Area Clerks' Association
- Number of times and amounts your Municipality has received a NMCA Scholarship in the past five years.
- A short narrative that states the reason(s) for your need and/or your municipality's need for financial assistance and must be specific (MANDATORY)
- United States Citizenship Attesting Form (MANDATORY)

\*All lines must be filled in on the scholarship application. Incomplete applications will not be considered for Scholarships.

\*Must be a current member of the NMCA.

All membership dues are payable in October of each year with a deadline of December 1<sup>st</sup>. Dues paid are for the Clerk, not the City. The dues invoice can be found in the Nebraska Municipal Clerk's Newsletter and online at the website listed above.

Application deadline is **December 16, 2023**. Awards will be made before the end of January 2024.

Kellie Crowell NMCA Frist Vice President City of Ravenna

NMCA Institute/Academy – March 17<sup>th</sup> – 22<sup>nd</sup> 2024



## NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL CLERKS ASSOCIATION LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA MUNICIPALITIES 1335 L STREET – LINCOLN, NE 68508

## Nebraska Municipal Clerk Association 2024 Scholarship Application

The 2024 NMCA Scholarship Application is now available. Applications are also available online at <a href="http://clerkinstitute.unomaha.edu/">http://clerkinstitute.unomaha.edu/</a>

Name:	Title:
Address:	Municipality:
Zip: Office Phone:	Cell Phone:
Email:	
Name of Area Clerks' Association:	
Last Census Population: Hov	v long have you been a Clerk:
This is myFirstSecondThird year of attendance at Nebraska Clerks' Institute.   Ididdid not receive a scholarship to attend the first year.   Ididdid not receive a scholarship to attend the second year.	
This is my year attending Academy.	
Number of times your Municipality received a NMCA Scholarship in the past five years Please note how much scholarship aid your Municipality received for the Clerks' Institute or Academy in the past five (5) years from the NMCA: \$	
A short narrative is MANDATORY and must be included with your application. The narrative must state the reason(s) for your need and/or your Municipality's need for financial assistance from the NMCA Scholarship fund. PLEASE BE SPECIFIC.	
NMCA yearly dues MUST be paid and current to qualify Incomplete forms WILL NOT be considered for scholars All scholarship forms MUST include the Citizenship Atte	hips.
Please return this completed form and the citizenship attestation form by <u>December 16, 2023</u> to: City of Ravenna Attn: Kellie Crowell, CMC City Clerk/Treasurer NMCA Scholarship Application 416 Grand Avenue Ravenna, NE 68869	

kcrowell@ravennanebraska.net

NMCA Institute/Academy – March 17<sup>th</sup> – 22<sup>nd</sup> 2024